## P14000012128

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

B2/12/14



200256238262

02/04/14--01006--009 \*\*78.75

14 FEB -4 PM 1:57

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Vist	Engine Corp.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	
		e (Printed or typed)	
	117 Gunpowder	Address	
P	alm Bay, FL 329		
32	21-917-5812	,	
	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
<u>m</u> .	.mckanna@visengii	ne.com ed for future annual report	notification)
	in man address. (to be use	a isi iatare anniaa report	,

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	we vise of the corp.  NCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
2117 Gunpow	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Palm Bay, FL	32905		
United States			
	the corporation is organized is: To provid	e 3D digital	solutions consulting services.
			DIVIS
			EB 05.0
			OF C
			PH PH
			RAIT
			7 088
	tial officers and/or directors e: Michael A. McKanna - CEO		Oleh Slobodyannyk - President
Address	2117 Gunpowder Drive NE	Address:	M
	Palm Bay, Florida 32905		
	United States		
Name and Title	Michael McKanna - Treasurer		Bernadett Tavares - Secretary
Address	2117 Gunpowder Drive NE	Address:	2117 Gunpowder Drive NE
	Palm Bay, FL 32905		Palm Bay, Florida 32905
	USA		United States
Name and Title:		Name and Title	;
Address		Address:	

Name an	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	·	Address:	_
			_
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT forida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered point is:	
Name:	Bernadett Tavares	the registered agent is.	
Address:	2117 Gunpowder Drive NE		<b>5</b>
	Palm Bay, FL 32905	FE	0151A1
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	B - 4	RETARY OF CO
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:	<b>P</b>	공유급
Name:	Michael A. McKanna	<del>.</del>	CORPORATIONS
Address:	2117 Gunpowder Drive NE	<b>~</b>	S.S.
	Palm Bay, FL 32905		
	med as registered agent to accept service of process am familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	for the above stated corporation at the place designated istered agent and agree to act in this capacity	d in
45w	nault Tauels	_/-/- 20	14
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	•
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are t Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	true. I am aware that the false information submitted i y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	in a
	MAN MIL		
	Required Signature Incorporator	Date	